DEPTH COAGULATION ELECTRODES ACCESSORIES SEEG STEREOTAXY
ONE OF THE
LIGHTEST
CONNECTORS
ON THE MARKET
LESS THAN
4 GRAMS
EXCLUSIVELY AT

L
L
13
14
A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES GUIDANCE SCREW
Range 2023-VG
This range of products allows you to implant depth coagulation
electrodes and insert a stylet with a maximal guidance effect, but also
to position robots.
References Length (mm) (L) Material Packaging
2023-VG-15 15
Titanium alloy Box of 10 sterile units
(individual pouch)
2023-VG-20 20
2023-VG-25 25
2023-VG-30 30
2023-VG-35 35
>   Calibrated for ID 2.5mm guide,
>    Self-threading extremity for direct fixation in a
2.1 mm diameter mm osseous hole,
>    Two external flats for extraction with Alcis wrench

5 mm
Class III medical device -  1014 marked
L
L
15
L
SHORT GUIDANCE SCREW
Range 2023-VG-C
>  Short guidance screws allow for a connection even closer to the patient’s cranium.
>  Each short guidance screw is provided with:
    •   A guide which helps you make a pre-hole with our stylet range 2023-ST following the trajectory
given by the guidance screw,
    •   A cap to be screwed onto the guidance screw,
    •   A retainer ring which keeps the electrode close to the cap.
References Length (mm) (L) Material Packaging
2023-VG-C-15 15
• Titanium alloy
• Silicone
• Polymer
Box of 10 sterile
units
(individual pouch
including: screw,
guide, cap and
retainer)
2023-VG-C-20 20
2023-VG-C-25 25
2023-VG-C-30 30
Class III medical device -  1014 marked
>    Use exclusively with Alcis depth
coagulation electrodes range 2069-EPC,
>     Self-threading extremity for direct

>      Ethylene oxide sterilized,
>     Single Use.
5 mm
L
Short
guidance
screw
Guide RetainerCap
Alcis Neuro exclusive
16
CONNECTION AND
SET UP ACCESSORIES
Range 2023
For standard guidance screw
References Length L (mm) Material Packaging
2023-TO-020 20 Stainless steel (body)
POM (handle) Unitary non sterile
2023-TO-160 160
For short guidance screw
References Length L (mm) Material Packaging
2023-TO-C-020 20
Stainless steel (body)
POM (handle) Unitary non sterile2023-TO-C-160 160
2023-TO-BC 30
>    For use only with Alcis Guidance screw range 2023-VG,

A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
17
CONNECTION AND
SET UP ACCESSORIES
Range 2023
WRENCH 2023-CL
References Useful opening (mm) Material Packaging
2023-CL 1.9
Stainless steel Unitary non sterile
2023-CL-C 3.5
>     Designed to unlock Alcis guidance screw range 2023-VG and short guidance screw range 2023-
VG-C,
>    User-friendly curved shape,
>    Supplied non sterile,
>    Re-usable device designed for steam sterilization at 134°C.

Class III medical device -  1014 marked
L
Drill 2023-FO
• DESIGNED TO REALISE Ø2.1mm OSSEOUS HOLE,
• Compatible with ID 2.5 mm stereotactic guide,
• Compatible with Alcis depth stop 2023-BU-25-UU or 2036-BU-25-RU to ease control of drilling depth,
• Other designs available see 2036-AS-FT technical form.
• Provided non sterile,
• Reusable device designed for steam sterilization till 134°C,
• 1014 marked.
ALCIS Neuro
CONNECTION AND SET UP
ACCESSORIES
Technical Form
EPILEPSY
Range : 2023 EDITION 2023-APR-FT11c
Page 2/3
Medical Devices. Availability of these products might vary from a given country or region to another, as a result of specific local regulatory approval or clearance requirements for sale in such country or region.
Always refer to the information on packaging’s labels and instructions for use (if applicable). Alcis reserves the right, without prior notice, to modify the products in order to improve their quality. WARNING:
Applicable laws restrict these products to sale by or on the order of a physician. All the references numbers mentioned on this document are CE or CE1014 marked according to European council directive 93/42/

Box of 10 sterile
units,
(individual
pouch)
>    Designed to realise a 0.8mm OD first hole to ease the depth
coagulation electrodes introduction,
>    Soften distal end,
>    Supplied with adjustable depth stop which makes it easier to
control the insertion depth,
>    Ethylene oxide sterilized,
>    Single use.
Class III medical device -  1014 marked
20 References Shape Insulated Distal
Length (mm) (1) Active OD Active Length
(mm) Materials Packaging
2023-EC-30-STD Straight 30 1.20mm 2.5
Stainless steel
(body)
Polymere (handle
and insulating

RI
ES
21
STEREOTAXY
22
ST
ER
EO
TA
XY BONE FIDUCIAL GUIDANCE SCREW
Range 2023-VG-CM
ALCIS short guidance screws can be used as bone fiducial during surgeries
performed with robots. These screws are available in several length in order
to adapt to the patient’s anatomy.
References Length Materials Packaging
2023-VG-CM-15 15 mm
Titanium alloy
TiAl6V4
ISO 5832-3
Silicon
Box of 10
unitary pouch
Sterile EO
2023-VG-CM-20 20 mm
2023-VG-CM-25 25 mm
2023-VG-CM-30 30 mm
Single use - Class III medical device  1014 marked
IMPLANTATION/EXPLANTATION ANCILLARIES
•     Drill ref. 2023-FO-100-C1. For osseous drilling,
•     Screwdriver ref. 2023-TO-C-020